Supreme Court of the United States

October Term, 1986

HAZELWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT, et al.,

Petitioners.

-0-

٧.

CATHY KUHLMEIER, et al.,

Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit

BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS, HAZELWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT, ET AL.

--0---

Of Counsel

SHARON L. BROWNE
Pacific Legal Foundation
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 350
Sacramento, CA 95814
Telephone: (916) 444-0154

RONALD A. ZUMBRUN
*ANTHONY T. CASO
*COUNSEL OF RECORD
Pacific Legal Foundation
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 350
Sacramento, CA 95814
Telephone: (916) 444-0154

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae, Pacific Legal Foundation

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED	ii
INTERESTS OF AMICUS	. 1
OPINION BELOW	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	. 3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	. 4
ARGUMENT	6
I. THE NEEDS OF THE EDUCATION PRO- CESS LIMIT STUDENTS' RIGHT OF FREE SPEECH	
A. Students' First Amendment Rights Must Be Viewed in Light of the Special Characteris- tics of the Public School Environment	ı
B. The Eighth Circuit Misapplied <i>Tinker</i> and the "Public Forum" Doctrine	
1. The Tinker Standard Does Not Apply	9
2. Hazelwood East Has Not Created a Forum of Unlimited Student Expression in Spectrum	
C. Courts Should Not Interfere in Daily School Operations Absent an Abuse of Basic Con- stitutional Rights	
D. The District Had an Important Interest in Avoiding the Impression That It Approved the Viewpoints Expressed in the Articles	
II. THERE IS NO FIRST AMENDMENT RIGHT OF ACCESS TO SCHOOL-SPONSORED NEWSPAPERS	1
III. A REASONABLENESS STANDARD MUST APPLY TO DECISIONS OF SCHOOL AU- THORITIES	
CONCLUCTON	99

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Page	
Cases	
Ambach v. Norwick, 441 U.S. 68 (1979)	
Bethel School District v. Fraser, 478 U.S. —, 92 L. Ed. 2d 549 (1986)passim	*
Board of Education, Island Trees Union Free School District v. Pico, 457 U.S. 853 (1982)6, 7, 8, 15	
Columbia Broadcasting System, Inc. v. Democratic National Committee, 412 U.S. 94 (1973)	
Cornelius v. NAACP Legal Defense and Educational Fund, Inc., 473 U.S. —, 87 L. Ed. 2d 567 (1985)11, 12	
Epperson v. Arkansas, 393 U.S. 97 (1968)	
Ginsberg v. State of New York, 390 U.S. 629 (1968) 13	
Goss v. Lopez, 419 U.S. 565 (1975)	
Ingraham v. Wright, 430 U.S. 651 (1977)	
Joseph Burstyn, Inc. v. Wilson, 343 U.S. 495 (1952) 18	
Kuhlmeier v. Hazelwood School District, 795 F.2d 1368 (8th Cir. 1986)2, 8, 11	
McIntire v. William Penn Broadcasting Company of Philadelphia, 151 F.2d 597 (3d Cir. 1945) 19	
Miami Herald Publishing Company v. Tornillo, 418 U.S. 241 (1974)19	
New Jersey v. T.L.O., 469 U.S. —, 83 L. Ed. 2d 720 (1985)7, 20, 21	
Perry Education Association v. Perry Local Educators' Association, 460 U.S. 37 (1983)9, 11, 12	
San Antonio Independent School District v. Rodriguez, 411 U.S. 1 (1973)13	
Seyfried v. Walton, 668 F.2d 214 (3d Cir. 1981)16, 17
